UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 9, 2023

Centrus Energy Corp.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	1-14287	52-2107911
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

6901 Rockledge Drive, Suite 800

Bethesda, MD 20817 (301) 564-3200							
Check the appropriate ollowing provisions:	box below if the Form 8-K filing is into	ended to simultaneously satisfy (the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the				
	☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)						
	□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)						
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))						
	☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))						
ecurities registered pu	rsuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:	Tuoding Crombal	Name of Each Euchangs on Which Degistered				
<u>Title of Each Class</u> Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.10 per share		<u>Trading Symbol</u> LEU	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered NYSE American				
	of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934		Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this				
	company, indicate by check mark if the counting standards provided pursuant to		e the extended transition period for complying with any new Act. \Box				

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors;

On June 9, 2023, Mr. Dennis J. Scott, Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer and Corporate Secretary of Centrus Energy Corp. (the "Company") provided notice that he will retire from his positions at the Company, effective August 11, 2023. Mr. Scott's decision to retire is not the result of any dispute or disagreement with the Company, the Company's management or the Board of Directors of the Company on any matter relating to the Company's operations, policies or practices. Effective upon Mr. Scott's retirement, Mr. Shahram Ghasemian will be appointed as Acting General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer & Corporate Secretary of the Company. Mr. Ghasemian currently serves as the Senior Assistant General Counsel and Director, Legal Affairs and Corporate Compliance.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL Document)

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its
behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.	

			Centrus Energy Corp.	
Date: June 14, 2023	June 14, 2023	Ву:	/s/ Philip O. Strawbridge	
	•	Philip O. Strawbridge		
			Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer,	
			Chief Administrative Officer and Treasurer	